The tender document is modified/explained (wherever applicable) as under: 

Document 
Name 

Clause No. Existing Description  Modification 

DCA Article 4, 
Clause 4.1, 
Page 26 

The Performance 
Guarantee shall be for a 
sum of Rs. [●] (Rupees [●] 
only).  

The Performance 
Guarantee shall be 
for a sum of Rs. 
77,50,000 (Rupees 
seventy-seven 
lakhs and fifty 
thousand only).  

RFP  Appendix 1 Existing Appendix  As amended. 
Revised Appendix 1 
(Letter Comprising 
Bid) has been 
enclosed.  

RFP  Appendix 7 Existing Appendix  As amended. 
Revised Appendix 7 
(Statement of Legal 
Capacity) has 
been enclosed.  

RFP  Appendix 10 Existing Appendix  As amended.